Howard University Digital Howard @ Howard University

Correspondence

Howard University Men and Women in the Armed Forces

1945

Allen, William E., Jr. (typescript)

MSRC Staff

Follow this and additional works at: https://dh.howard.edu/humwa_corres

Recommended Citation

Staff, MSRC, "Allen, William E., Jr. (typescript)" (1945). *Correspondence*. 3. https://dh.howard.edu/humwa_corres/3

This Book is brought to you for free and open access by the Howard University Men and Women in the Armed Forces at Digital Howard @ Howard University. It has been accepted for inclusion in Correspondence by an authorized administrator of Digital Howard @ Howard University. For more information, please contact digitalservices@howard.edu.

STATION HOSPITALS Office of the Chief of the X-Ray Service Fort Huachuca, Arizona

WEA/ge

29 March 1945

Mr. James M. Nabritt, Secretary, Howard University, Washington, D. C.

My Dear Mr. Nabritt:

Thank you for the Bulletin which I have been receiving regularly. It means a great deal to the fellows in service. We pass it around until it is quite tattered and then Special Service takes it for still further use.

I received a bit of good news yesterday and I

thought you would like to know also of a distinct honor that has come to a son of Howard. The American College of Radiology notified me that "on the basis of outstanding contributions and service to Radiology" I had been elected a Fellow of the College and the degree F. A. C. R. conferred upon me. Radiology, you know is that specialty in medicine which deals with the use of x-rays and radium in the diagnosis and treatment of disease. Some day I hope to visit my beloved Alma Mater, in the meanwhile please continue to send me the informal,

newsy and most welcome Bulletin.

Sincerely Yours, Whan 5. allen

William E. Allen, Jr., Major, M. C. CHIEF

